

Allergen statement



Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You have been provided with this allergen guide so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free.

Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient.

Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination.

The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination.

Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.

By ordering your meal using this guide:

- ✓ You agree to advise your server if you suffer from a food allergy or intolerance.*
- ✓ You confirm your understanding that due to the products that we handle in our kitchens and the processes we use for cooking, we cannot guarantee that any of your dishes will be completely free from allergens.*

Menu FIR Intolerance Report

Slims Menu - All sites



Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :															
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin

Buttermilk Marinated Tenders

SLIMS FRIED TENDERS - 3 SOLO	✓	✓				M						M	✓													M	M	✓
SLIMS FRIED TENDERS - 5 SOLO	✓	✓				M						M	✓													M	M	✓
SLIMS FRIED TENDERS - 7 SOLO	✓	✓				M						M	✓													M	M	✓
SLIMS GRILLED TENDERS - 3 SOLO	M	M				M						M	M									✓	✓		M		M	
SLIMS GRILLED TENDERS - 5 SOLO	M	M				M						M	M									✓	✓		M		M	
SLIMS GRILLED TENDERS - 7 SOLO	M	M				M						M	M									✓	✓		M		M	
SLIMS KIDS FRIED TENDERS - 2 MEAL	✓	✓				M				✓	✓	✓	M			M									M	M	M	✓
SLIMS KIDS GRILLED TENDERS - 2 MEAL	✓	✓				M				✓	✓	M	M			M						✓	✓		M	M	M	

Dipping Sauce

SLIMS SAUCES - Blue Cheese										✓		✓															
SLIMS SAUCES - Buffalo																											
SLIMS SAUCES - Cayenne Ranch										✓		✓												✓			
SLIMS SAUCES - Garlic & Parmesan										✓		✓												✓			
SLIMS SAUCES - Honey BBQ																											
SLIMS SAUCES - Honey Mustard										✓															✓		
SLIMS SAUCES - Inferno													✓														
SLIMS SAUCES - Korean BBQ	✓	✓									✓																
SLIMS SAUCES - Mango Habanero																										✓	
SLIMS SAUCES - Ranch										✓		✓													✓		
SLIMS SAUCES - Slims										✓															✓		

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :																								
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut							Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin															
SLIMS SAUCES - Spicy BBQ																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Sriracha Garlic																																									
Cooked To Order Wings																																									
SLIMS WINGS - 10 WINGS SOLO																																									
SLIMS WINGS - 6 WINGS SOLO																																									
SLIMS WINGS - 8 WINGS SOLO																																									
House Wing Sauces																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Buffalo																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Honey BBQ																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Inferno																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Korean BBQ	✓	✓																																					✓		
SLIMS SAUCES - Mango Habanero																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Spicy BBQ																																									
SLIMS SAUCES - Sriracha Garlic																																									
Mix & Match Meals																																									
SLIMS MIX&MATCH 3&3 Fried CHICKEN ONLY	✓	✓									M																										M	M	✓		
SLIMS MIX&MATCH 3&3 Grilled CHICKEN ONLY	M	M									M																									✓	M	M			
SLIMS MIX&MATCH 5&5 Fried CHICKEN ONLY	✓	✓									M																											M	M	✓	
SLIMS MIX&MATCH 5&5 Grilled CHICKEN ONLY	M	M									M																										✓	M	M		
Fresh Chicken Sandwiches																																									
SLIMS FRIED SANDWICH Buffalo SOLO	✓	✓									M																											M	M	M	✓

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :							Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :																		
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Almonds							Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin						
SLIMS FRIED SANDWICH Cayenne Ranch SOLO	✓	✓			M					M	✓	✓																M	M	M	✓	
SLIMS FRIED SANDWICH Chicken& Bacon SOLO	✓	✓			M					✓	✓	✓																M	✓	M	✓	
SLIMS FRIED SANDWICH Honey BBQ SOLO	✓	✓			M					M	✓	✓																M	M	M	✓	
SLIMS FRIED SANDWICH Slims SOLO	✓	✓			M					✓	✓	✓																M	✓	M	✓	
SLIMS GRILL SANDWICH Chicken& Bacon SOLO	✓	✓			M					✓	✓	✓															✓	✓	M	✓		
SLIMS GRILLED SANDWICH Buffalo SOLO	✓	✓			M					✓	✓	✓															✓	✓	M	M	✓	
SLIMS GRILLED SANDWICH CayenneRanch SOLO	✓	✓			M					M	✓	✓															✓	✓	M	M	✓	
SLIMS GRILLED SANDWICH Honey BBQ SOLO	✓	✓			M					M	✓	✓															✓	✓	M	M	M	
SLIMS GRILLED SANDWICH Slims SOLO	✓	✓			M					✓	✓	M															✓	✓	M	M		
SLIMS SANDWICH Veggie SOLO	✓	✓								✓	✓	✓																✓		M		

Signature Sides

SLIMS FRIED TENDERS - 3 SOLO	✓	✓			M						M	✓																M	M		✓	
SLIMS GRILLED TENDERS - 3 SOLO	M	M			M							M	M														✓	✓	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Coleslaw Large										✓																		✓	✓			
SLIMS SIDES - Coleslaw Regular										✓																		✓	✓			
SLIMS SIDES - Corporate Fries	M	M			M							M	M														✓	✓	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Corporate Fries x2	M	M			M							M	M														✓	✓	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Fried onions Large	✓	✓			M							M	✓															M	M		✓	
SLIMS SIDES - Fried onions Reg	✓	✓			M							M	✓															M	M		✓	
SLIMS SIDES - Fried Pickles Large	✓	✓			M							M	M															M	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Fried Pickles Regular	✓	✓			M							M	M															M	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Large Fries	M	M			M							M	M														✓	✓	M		M	
SLIMS SIDES - Mac & Cheese Large	✓	✓										✓	M															M		✓	M	

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
SLIMS SIDES - Mac & Cheese Reg	✓	✓									✓	M									M		✓	M			
SLIMS SIDES - Regular Fries	M	M			M						M	M										✓	M		M		
SLIMS SIDES- Texas Toast	✓	✓							✓	✓	M	M			M									M			
SLIMS WINGS - 3 WINGS SOLO																											
Extra Sauce																											
SLIMS SAUCES - Blue Cheese									✓		✓																
SLIMS SAUCES - Buffalo									✓		✓																
SLIMS SAUCES - Cayenne Ranch									✓		✓													✓			
SLIMS SAUCES - Garlic & Parmesan									✓		✓												✓				
SLIMS SAUCES - Honey BBQ									✓														✓				
SLIMS SAUCES - Honey Mustard									✓														✓				
SLIMS SAUCES - Inferno											✓																
SLIMS SAUCES - Korean BBQ	✓	✓									✓														✓		
SLIMS SAUCES - Mango Habanero																											
SLIMS SAUCES - Ranch									✓		✓													✓			
SLIMS SAUCES - Slims									✓		✓													✓			
SLIMS SAUCES - Spicy BBQ																											
SLIMS SAUCES - Sriracha Garlic										✓																	
Hand Spun Shakes																											
SLIMS SHAKES - Banana											✓	✓															
SLIMS SHAKES - Chocolate											✓	✓															
SLIMS SHAKES - Oreo	✓	✓									✓	✓															

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Tree Nuts :														
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

SLIMS SHAKES - Salted Caramel											M	✓															
SLIMS SHAKES - Strawberry												✓															
SLIMS SHAKES - Vanilla												✓															

Desserts

SLIMS DESSERTS - Banoffee Pie Jar	✓	✓									M	M	✓	M								M				
SLIMS DESSERTS - Chocolate Brownie Jar	✓	✓									✓	✓	✓	M								M				
SLIMS DESSERTS - Strawberry Cheesecake	✓	✓									✓	M	✓	M								M				

Salads & Wraps

SLIMS FRIED SALADS - Slim's Salad SOLO	✓	✓				M						M	✓									M	M		✓	
SLIMS FRIED WRAPS - Buffalo SOLO	✓	✓				M				✓		M	✓									M	✓		✓	
SLIMS FRIED WRAPS - Slim's Wrap SOLO	✓	✓				M				✓		M	✓									M	✓		✓	
SLIMS GRILLED SALADS - Slim's Salad SOLO	✓	✓				M						M	✓									✓	M		✓	
SLIMS GRILLED WRAPS - Buffalo SOLO	✓	✓				M				✓		M	✓									✓	✓		M	
SLIMS GRILLED WRAPS - Slim's Wrap SOLO	✓	✓				M				✓		M	✓									✓	✓		M	